## Porobole46a/

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Busi	iness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only





300109599783

09/19/07--01018--009 \*\*78.75

JEORE IARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

07 SEP | 9 PM |: 4

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Barr and Swanson Enterprise Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an origin \$70.00 Filing Fee	*\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	les of incorporation and \$\frac{1}{2} \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
FROM: Cheryl Barr Name (Printed or typed)  3481 N.W. 5+h Place				
Lauderhill FL 33311 City, State & Zip				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
A DOMEST IN TO STATE TO	₩. <u>₽</u>
ARTICLE I NAME  The name of the corporation shall be:	
•	A
Barr and Swanson Enterprises, Inc	
·	O7 SEP 19
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	SSR II
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	H 4
3481 N.W. 5th Place	2
3481 N.W. 5th Place Lauderhill, FL 33311	
•	FILED SEP 19 PH 1:50 HETARY OF STATE AHASSEE. FLORIDA
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	- Sand
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
On-line business	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
The number of shares of stock is:	
50 shares each Cheryl Barr and Fe	Plicity Swanson
•	,
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	
	TI 28 2112 President
Cheryl Barr 3481 N.W. 5th Place Lauderhill	1 FL 22211 Streasure
relicity Swanson 3601 N.W.5th place Lauder	hill, FL 333117
Felicity Swanson 3601 N.W. 5th place Lauder	J.V. Presid
	Secretar
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registere	ed agent is:
Cheryl Barr	•
3481 N.W.5th Place	
1 and end on 1 2221	
Lauderhill, FL 33311	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incompensation is:	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Felicity Swanson 3601 N.W. 5th place	
3601 N.W. 5th Place	
Lauderhill, FL 33311	
*********************	******
**************************************	**************************************
*********************	**************************************
**************************************	**************************************
**************************************	this capacity  Date
**************************************	his capacity
**************************************	his capacity